Georgantzia, E, Ali, SB, Gkantou, M, Kamaris, GS, Kot, P and Hashim, K
 Numerical modelling of concrete-filled aluminium alloy 6082-T6 columns
under axial compression
Article
LJMU has developed LJMU Research Online for users to access the research output of the
University more effectively. Copyright © and Moral Rights for the papers on this site are retained by
the individual authors and/or other copyright owners. Users may download and/or print one copy of

S50-1-C30 50 50 1 1 1000 30 75.26 67.00 1.12
S50-2-C30 50 50 1 2 1000 30 98.80 106.40 0.93
S50-3-C30 50 50 1 3 1000 30 127.72 134.87 0.95
S50-4-C30 50 50 1 4 1000 30 155.63 156.54 0.99
S50-5-C30 50 50 1 5 1000 30 179.22 175.70 1.02
S50-1-C50 50 50 1 1 1000 50 100.94 86.17 1.17
S50-2-C50 50 50 1 2 1000 50 117.55 120.73 0.97
S50-3-C50 50 50 1 3 1000 50 138.89 146.42 0.95
S50-4-C50 50 50 1 4 1000 50 162.28 166.13 0.98
S50-5-C50 50 50 1 5 1000 50 185.17 183.67 1.01
S50-1-C70 50 50 1 1 1000 70 125.50 101.00 1.24
S50-2-C70 50 50 1 2 1000 70 137.88 132.49 1.04
S50-3-C70 50 50 1 3 1000 70 154.84 156.14 0.99
S50-4-C70 50 50 1 4 1000 70 173.48 174.32 1.00
S50-5-C70 50 50 1 5 1000 70 192.71 190.54 1.01
R50-2-C30 100 50 2 2 1000 30 173.32 151.94 1.14
R50-4-C30 100 50 2 4 1000 30 261.95 268.55 0.98
R50-6-C30 100 50 2 6 1000 30 339.37 347.54 0.98
R50-8-C30 100 50 2 8 1000 30 393.12 402.81 0.98
R50-10-C30 100 50 2 10 1000 30 438.64 447.11 0.98
R50-2-C50 100 50 2 2 1000 50 227.94 188.38 1.21
R50-4-C50 100 50 2 4 1000 50 285.17 293.15 0.97
R50-6-C50 100 50 2 6 1000 50 355.04 365.16 0.97
R50-8-C50 100 50 2 8 1000 50 408.92 415.65 0.98
R50-10-C50 100 50 2 10 1000 50 447.59 456.25 0.98
R50-2-C70 100 50 2 2 1000 70 275.76 217.23 1.27
R50-4-C70 100 50 2 4 1000 70 313.82 313.82 1.00
R50-6-C70 100 50 2 6 1000 70 374.86 380.34 0.99
R50-8-C70 100 50 2 8 1000 70 424.22 426.90 0.99
R50-10-C70 100 50 2 10 1000 70 467.52 464.37 1.01
R100-2-C30 100 50 2 2 1000 30 261.02 194.14 1.34
R100-4-C30 100 50 2 4 1000 30 414.30 379.04 1.09
R100-6-C30 100 50 2 6 1000 30 559.34 523.69 1.07
R100-8-C30 100 50 2 8 1000 30 681.39 637.44 1.07
R100-10-C30 100 50 2 10 1000 30 790.79 741.81 1.07
R100-2-C50 100 50 2 2 1000 50 312.53 260.59 1.20
R100-4-C50 100 50 2 4 1000 50 460.72 434.96 1.06
R100-6-C50 100 50 2 6 1000 50 618.90 570.87 1.08
R100-8-C50 100 50 2 8 1000 50 731.55 676.97 1.08
R100-10-C50 100 50 2 10 1000 50 833.48 774.41 1.08
R100-2-C70 100 50 2 2 1000 70 371.45 325.10 1.14
R100-4-C70 100 50 2 4 1000 70 510.94 489.53 1.04
R100-6-C70 100 50 2 6 1000 70 673.07 617.00 1.09
R100-8-C70 100 50 2 8 1000 70 777.26 715.68 1.09
R100-10-C70 100 50 2 10 1000 70 876.05 806.36 1.09
 Mean value 1.05
 COV 0.087
15th Global Congress on Manufacturing and Management (GCMM 2021)
Journal of Physics: Conference Series 2198 (2022) 012045